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Minutes

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH
DIETETICS AND NUTRITION PRACTICE COUNCIL
GENERAL BUSINESS MEETING
JULY 18, 2014
AGENDA

9:30 a.m.
Call to order — General Business Meeting

Ms. Shank called the meeting to order at 9:30 a.m. Ms. Adams conducted roll call.

MEMBERS PRESENT STAFF PRESENT

Peggy Cooper, MS, RD, LDN, Chair Lawrence Harris, Assistant Attorney General
Jackie Shank, MS, RD, LDN, Vice-Chair Allen Hall, Executive Director

Sheah Rarback, MS, RD, LDN Katrina Adams, Regulatory Supervisor/Consultant
Linda Gammon, LNC Lillie Meinhardt, Regulatory Specialist Il

WIC OFFICE

Nancy Spyker, RD, LDN

ADMINISTRATIVE PROCEEDINGS

CONSIDERATION OF APPLICATION FOR COUNCIL CONSUMER M EMBER
TAB 1 Linda Duggan Rex
Ms. Rex was present.

Ms. Rarback moved to accept Ms. Rex’s application for consumer member. Ms. Shank
seconded the motion, which carried 4/0.

The Council's recommendation will be forwarded to the Board of Medicine.
COUNCIL MEMBER REAPPOINTMENT CONSIDERATION
TAB 2 Linda Gammon

Ms. Shank moved to accept Ms. Gammon'’s application for reappointment to the council. Ms.
Rarback seconded the motion, which carried 4/0.

The Council recommendation will be forwarded to the Board of Medicine.
INDIVIDUAL CONSIDERATION

TAB 3 Diana Buritica (Examination Foreign Traine  d)

Ms. Buritica was present

Ms. Buritica applied for licensure by examination. Her application was presented to the Council
for review of her education and experience.
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After discussion, Ms. Buritica voluntarily waived the requirement of Section 120.60(1), Florida
Statutes, that states applications for licensure be approved or denied within ninety days after
receipt of a completed application.

The Council accepted the voluntary waiver and to allow Ms. Buriticia time to supply additional
and documentation and explanation of the 900 hours of supervised experience.

TAB 4 Sabrina Stanley (Examination with Waiver)

Ms. Stanley was present.

Ms. Stanley applied for licensure by examination. Her application was presented to the Council
for review of her education and experience and exam score.

Ms. Stanley requested the council to allow her to waive retaking the registered dietetics
examination and accept her exam scores from 1996 to regain licensure.

After discussion, the Council determined that while Subsection 468.509(3), Florida Statutes,
specifically allows for a waiver of the examination requirement for Registered Dietitians, neither
the statute nor the rule contain any other provisions that would authorize the Council to waive
the requirement that applicants for licensure take the Registration Examination for Dietitians
after being certified as eligible for examination by the Council.

Ms. Rarback made a motion to deny Ms. Stanley’s application for waive of the examination. Ms.
Shank seconded the motion, which carried 4/0.

Ms. Rarback made a motion to approve Ms. Stanley’s application for licensure by examination.
Ms. Gammon seconded the motion, which carried 4/0.

APPLICANT RATIFICATION LIST

TAB 5 List of Applicants approved to sit for the E xamination

Ms. Cooper moved to ratify the list of individuals approved to sit for the examination, beginning
with Rachael Woods and ending with Monica Shields. Ms. Shank seconded the motion, which

carried 4/0. The full list of examination candidates are appended to these minutes

TAB 6 List of Licensees Certified for Licensure by Endors ement of
Registered Dietitian Status

Ms. Cooper moved to approve the list of individuals licensed by endorsement based on their
registered dietitian status with CDR, beginning with Rebecca Caldwell and ending with Angela
Young. Ms. Rarback seconded the motion, which carried 4/0. The full list of licensees are
appended to these minutes

RULE REVIEW AND/OR DEVELOPMENT

TAB 7 Dietetics and Nutrition Annual Regulatory PI ~ an Supplement from 2013-2014

Mr. Harris explained the purpose of the plan.
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TAB 8 Dietetics and Nutrition Practice Council 20  14-2015 Annual Regulatory Plan

* 64B8-41.001, F.A.C., Fee

* 64B8-42.001, F.A.C., Licensure by Endorsement

* 64B8-42.002, F.A.C., Licensure by Examination

* 64B8-44.002, F.A.C., Fraudulent, False, Deceptive, or Misleading
Advertising

* 64B8-44.003, F.A.C., Disciplinary Guidelines

e 64B8-44.004, F.A.C., Documentation

* 64B8-44.005, F.A.C., Citations

* 64B8-44.007, F.A.C., Standards of Practice

* 64B8-44.008, F.A.C., Performance of Delegated Tasks by Non- Licensed
Personnel

* 64B8-44.010, F.A.C., Mediation

* 64B8-45.004, F.A.C., Continuing Education Requireme  nts for
Reactivation of an Inactive, Retired, or Delinquent License

Ms. Cooper moved to ratify tabs 7 and 8. Ms. Gammon seconded the motion, which carried
4/0.

TAB 9 Rule 64B8-45.002, F.A.C., Continuing Educatio n Approval

Ms. Shank and Mr. Harris will work together to draft language for the Council to review at the
October 24, 2014 meeting.

RULES STATUS REPORT

TAB 10 Larry Harris, Assistant Attorney General
* 64B8-40.002, F.A.C., Principal Office, Normal Hours , Service of Process
* 64B8-41.001, F.A.C., Fee
* 64B8-42.001, F.A.C., Licensure by Endorsement
* 64B8-42.002, F.A.C., Licensure by Examination
* 64B8-44.005, F.A.C., Citations
* 64B8-44.010, F.A.C., Mediation

Mr. Harris updated the Council on the current status of the rules.
REPORTS

TAB 11 Peggy Cooper, Council Chair

There were no reports.

TAB 12 Allen Hall, Executive Director
Report topics:

Dietetics and Nutrition Expenditures by Function

This was an informational item.
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Dietetics and Nutrition Cash Balance Report
This was an informational item.
NEW BUSINESS

TAB 13 Centers of Medicare Services (CMS) Final R ule Related to Therapeutic Diet
Orders.

Following the discussion, the Council felt no action was needed at this time.
TAB 14 2015 Proposed Meeting Dates

Friday, January 16, 2015 Face to Face

Friday, April 17, 2015 Conference Call

Friday, July 24, 2015 Conference Call

Friday, October 16, 2015 Conference Call

Ms. Cooper moved to accept the proposed meeting dates for 2015. Ms. Shank seconded the
motion, which carried 4/0.

OLD BUSINESS

TAB 15 2014 Unlicensed Activity Campaign
* Revised Campaign Letter — Ms. Shank

Ms. Cooper made a motion to distribute the letter as part of the Council’'s unlicensed activity
campaign. Ms. Shank seconded the motion, which carried 4/0.

TAB 16 April 22, 2014 Dietetics and Nutrition Practice Cou  ncil General
Draft Business Meeting Minutes

Ms. Cooper moved to approve the minutes. Ms. Rarback seconded the motion, which carried
4/0.

OTHER BUSINESS AND INFORMATION

TAB 17 Staff Recognition

The Council thanked Ms. Meinhardt for her hard work.
The meeting adjourned at 11:38 a.m.

Participants in this public meeting should be aware that these proceedings are being
recorded and that an audio file of the meeting will be posted to the council's website.
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Ratification List
Licensees Certification for

Licensure by Endorsement of

Registered Dietitian Status
July 18, 2014

Licensee Name

Caldwell, Rebecca Lynn
Stone, Jacqueline
Johnston, Roberta F
Wolf, Lisa Beth

Castro, Xiomary Z
Seymour, Kristine
Albarella, Katharine Voos
Bissell, Tegan

Rollo, Elizabeth Melanie
Heath, Halee Jane
Piesco, Jillian Paige
Tinkelman, Sheli
Jimenez, Miguelina
Kendell, Sarah

Lohrbach, Kristina Michelle
Mohler, Rachel Lee
David, Kirsten

Prange, Vincent Michael
Pinskey, Kelly Erin

Peleg, Tslil

Sevilla, Lisa F

Harper, Allison Leigh
Coleman, Susan G
Paciorek, Lauren Rose
Perrin, Annette

Callahan, Kayla
Mendoza, Luis A
Romano, Kristen Michele
Hawthorne, Nikki Accettura
Yaeger, Laurel Ann
Payne Souter, Ruby Lenora
Holness, Millicent Delores
Janeiro, Lindsey Waite
Ayesta Herrera, Andres Eduardo
Asad, Sayeda Kiran
Trabazo, Maria J

Bhola, Laxmi

Ruiz, Valeria

Keith, Felicia L

Fitts, Lisa

Smith, Shawn Casey
Kaboudi, Karina

Issue Date

03/27/2014
03/28/2014
04/01/2014
04/01/2014
04/03/2014
04/03/2014
04/04/2014
04/04/2014
04/07/2014
04/07/2014
04/07/2014
04/07/2014
04/08/2014
04/08/2014
04/08/2014
04/11/2014
04/11/2014
04/14/2014
04/15/2014
04/16/2014
04/16/2014
04/17/2014
04/17/2014
04/22/2014
04/24/2014
04/24/2014
04/24/2014
04/24/2014
04/29/2014
04/29/2014
04/29/2014
04/30/2014
04/30/2014
05/01/2014
05/01/2014
05/01/2014
05/07/2014
05/07/2014
05/07/2014
05/07/2014
05/07/2014
05/12/2014
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6950
6951
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6954
6955
6956
6957
6958
6959
6960
6961
6962
6963
6965
6966
6967
6968
6970
6971
6972

Lafferman, Renee Ellen
Taylor, Kristen Curfman
Meassick, Catherine Ellen
Ingoglia, Dana Holland
Wheeler, Ashley Lyn
Goddard, Lindsay Jw
Graeter, Margaret Mary
Jarrett, Sabrina Daniela
Cooper, Monica Leigh
Cornelius, Emily Nancy
Gonzalez, Luis M

Davis, Tiffany Dabek
Ahlgren, Stephanie Strother
Burgess, Shaleen Marie
Matz-Khromchenko, lllana
Rahmings, Holli Marie
Ranola, Maria Nieves V
Sanchez, Natalia Morales
Kelso, Abbey Jane

Burks, Kathryn Fritscher
Stafford, Jennifer

Wilks, Jessica Anne
Meckley, Charis Anne
Galloway, Michelle Palmer
Corkern, Christina Elizabeth
Michaels, Hannah Louise
Greever, Hilary Ruth
Ouhib, Nancy Marie
Stacey, Suzanne Emily
Walsh, Megan Lynn
Franca, Irany Maduro
Sullivan, Bonnie Anne
Kincaid, Jennifer Ellen
Midgley, Erica Lynn
Ganzer, Heidi Lee
Krapcha, Kimberly

Pitts, Barbara Nolan
Parker, Jennifer Ashley Fulle
Mcrory, Melissa M
Simmons, Samantha Ann
Perry, Wendy Jean
Young, Angela Christine

05/13/2014
05/13/2014
05/16/2014
05/16/2014
05/16/2014
05/16/2014
05/20/2014
05/20/2014
05/20/2014
05/21/2014
05/22/2014
05/23/2014
05/27/2014
05/27/2014
05/27/2014
05/28/2014
05/28/2014
05/28/2014
05/28/2014
05/28/2014
05/29/2014
05/29/2014
06/02/2014
06/02/2014
06/02/2014
06/02/2014
06/05/2014
06/05/2014
06/05/2014
06/09/2014
06/09/2014
06/10/2014
06/10/2014
06/11/2014
06/11/2014
06/13/2014
06/17/2014
06/17/2014
06/19/2014
06/23/2014
06/23/2014
06/23/2014
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Ratification List
ACEND Applicants to sit
For the Registered Dietitian
Examination and Temporary Permit

July 18, 2014
Name School Grad Date
1. Woods, Rachael University of Florida 05/2013
2. Shields, Monica Texas A&M University 12/2011
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